MODULAR
GROUND SLEEVES
info@concastinc.com    www.concastinc.com    507-732-4095
MGS Overview
2info@concastinc.com www.concastinc.com 507-732-4095
Fibercrete®
M
G

TOP VIEW
ASSEMBLY DETAIL
HOW TO ORDER
Modular Ground Sleeves are purchased as individual
side panels with hardware
EXAMPLE OF A 20" X 38" BOX:
MG-20 (QTY=2)
MG-38 (QTY=2)
MGS-H  (QTY=1)
Stacked panels would also require the stacking
hardware kit, which is part number MGS-SH-KIT.
M
G
S
Modular Ground Sleeves
5
Modular Ground SleevesFibercrete®
info@concastinc.com www.concastinc.com 507-732-4095
MGS Options
ALUMINUM  MGS COVERS
• For safety and security reasons, MGS covers are often used for delayed equipment installations in which a Modular
Ground Sleeve unit is installed prior to the equipment.
• Covers are secured with tamper-proof pentahead bolts by default.
• MGS covers can be used for making any ground sleeve into a hand hole or junction box.
MGS HARDWARE KIT: P/N MGS-H
A hardware kit is included with every Modular Ground Sleeve unit.  Corner Clamps are provided for assembling MGS.  C-
Clamps are provided to attach equipment to the top flange of the modular base.  All hardware is Yellow Zinc plated (other
finishes are available).
Hardware Kit Includes:
• 4 Carriage Bolts (5/16" Dia. x 4-1/2")
• 4 Outside Corner Clamps
• 4 Inside Corner Clamps
• 4 Washers
• 4 Hex. Nut   (5/16 inch Dia.)
• 4 C-Clamps
• 4 Hex Bolts (3/8" Dia. x 1" Long)
Four C-Clamps Furnished
with Each Kit
Four Corner Clamps
Furnished with Each Kit
MGS COVERS CORRESPONDING PANELS
18-18-CA1313 MG-18 & MG-18
18-60-CA1355 MG-18 & MG-60